03/22/22 11:03 am	COUNSEL	AHL/TG	SCS3806A-3
U3/ZZ/ZZ 11:U3 am	COUNSEL	AUL/IO	3C336U0A-3

Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 3806 as follows:
Page 1, after line 6, insert:
"Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2020, section 254B.01, is amended by adding a subdivision
to read:
Subd. 6a. Minnesota Certification Board. "Minnesota Certification Board" means the
nonprofit agency member board of the International Certification and Reciprocity Consortium
that sets the policies and procedures for alcohol and other drug professional certifications
in Minnesota, including peer recovery specialists."
Page 2, line 4, delete the new language and insert "that meets the definition in section
254B.01, subdivision 8, and one of the following certification requirements is"
Page 2, line 5, delete the new language and after "peer" insert "recovery" and after
"services" insert "under section 254B.05, subdivision 5, paragraph (b), clause (4)" and strike
the period and insert a colon
Page 2, after line 5, insert:
"(1) the recovery community organization is certified by the Minnesota Certification
Board;
(2) the recovery community organization was certified as of July 1, 2022, by an
organization previously authorized by the commissioner to certify recovery community
organizations;
(3) the recovery community organization is certified by an organization authorized by
the commissioner, provided that organization does not require additional certification
requirements beyond the recovery community organization meeting the definition under
254B.01, subdivision 8; or
(4) the recovery community organization is certified by the Minnesota Board of Recovery
Services under sections 254B.17 to 254B.21.
One year following the date on which the Minnesota Board of Recovery Services begins
to certify recovery community organizations, recovery community organizations certified
under clauses (1) to (3) are no longer eligible vendors of peer recovery support services."
Page 2, after line 10, insert:
"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."
Page 2, line 15, delete "148B.731" and insert "254B.18"
1.05.751 who mis insert 20.15.10

Section 1.

03/22/22 11:03 am COUNSEL AHL/TG	SCS3806A-3
----------------------------------	------------

2.1	Page 2, line 26, after "organizations" insert "as defined in section 254B.01, subdivision
2.2	<u>8"</u>
2.3	Page 3, line 14, delete "six" and insert "five" and after "peer" insert "recovery"
2.4	Page 3, line 16, delete everything after "(2)" and insert "four of the members must be
2.5	currently employed by a Minnesota-based recovery community organization; and"
2.6	Page 3, delete lines 17 to 19
2.7	Page 3, line 20, delete "(4) three" and insert "(3) four" and after "214.02" insert ", and
2.8	must include a family member of a person currently using substances or in recovery from
2.9	substance use disorder"
2.10	Page 4, line 20, after "Minnesota" insert "or meets the eligibility criteria defined by the
2.11	board"
2.12	Page 4, delete lines 23 and 24
2.13	Page 4, line 25, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)"
2.14	Page 4, line 27, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)"
2.15	Page 5, after line 6, insert:
2.16	"Sec. 8. APPROPRIATION; MINNESOTA CERTIFICATION BOARD.
2.17	\$ in fiscal year 2023 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of
2.18	human services for the Minnesota Certification Board to provide credentialing services to
2.19	recovery community organizations. This is a onetime appropriation."
2.20	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

Sec. 8. 2

Amend the title accordingly

2.21